HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 268 by Representative Jimmy Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 8, after "these records;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 3 of line 9, delete "require criminal history records checks;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 9, after "information" and before "require" change "may" to "shall"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 23, after "check" and before "also" change "may" to "shall"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, after "request" and before "be sent" change "may" to
- 10 "shall"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, after "worked," and before "attended" change "and" to "or"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 5, after "check" and before "also" change "may" to "shall"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 7, after "request" and before "be sent" change "may" to "shall"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, at the end of line 8, after "worked," and before "attended" change "and" to "or"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 6, line 25, after "regulations" change "in consultation with the agencies listed in
- 21 R.S. 15:587.5(A)." to "with regard to this matter."